
1 
 

 

p~aMk : ma maM/03/04/HQ-MD/2015/405-11       idnaaMk : 21/01/2017 

A U C T I O N     N O T I C E 

      On behalf of the President of India, Sealed quotations are invited for the Departmental auction for 
disposal of old & unserviceable T&P articles “As and where is basis”. The detailed list of materials is 
enclosed with it (Annexure-I).   

TERMS & CONDITIONS:- 

1. The bids should be submitted in sealed cover/Envelope super-scribed “ Bids for Disposal of old 
& unserviceable T&P articles of Chief Engineer  Office &  Mahi Division due on 27.02.2017 time 
3.00 PM”. 

2. The sealed bids should be dropped in the tender box placed in the office of the Executive 
Engineer, Mahi Division, CWC, 3rd Floor, Narmada Tapi Bhawan, Sector-10A, Gandhinagar on or 
before 27.02.2017 by 3.00 PM and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM in the office of 
the Executive Engineer, Mahi Division, CWC, 3rd Floor, Narmada Tapi Bhawan, Sector-10A, 
Gandhinagar. Intending bidders may be present at the time of opening of Bids. 

3. The rates/ amount shall be quoted in figures & words separately for each item/ lot as mentioned 
in Annexure -I. Bids will be evaluated on consolidated rates. Item wise evaluation will not be 
done. Taxes & other levies, freight if any, will have to be borne by the bidder. 

4. CWC will not entertain any claim for damage done by way of theft, pilferage, fire or any other 
unforeseen calamity after realizing full payment against the sale of unserviceable items. 

5. Every bidder has to deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in cash/ Demand Draft in favour of EE, 
MD Gandhinagar amounting to Rs 1550/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty  only), The 
cash should be deposited to the to the cashier of Mahi Division, CWC, Gandhinagar and the copy 
of the money receipt should be attached along with the quotation. In case of DD the DD should 
be attach with the quotation. 

6. The bids received without EMD shall be treated as invalid & shall be disqualified. 
7. The auctioned items are to be lifted within 5 days of the issue of letter of offer on making full 

payment thereof; otherwise the earnest money deposited shall be forfeited. 
8. The listed materials may be inspected by the interested parties on any working days between 

11.00 AM to 4.00 PM from 23.01.2017 to 24.02.2017 available with JE (HQ), Mahi Division, CWC, 
Gandhinagar & JE , NTBO, CWC, Gandhinagar. 

 
Baart sarkar 

Government of India 
jala saMsaaQana¸ nadI ivakasa evaM gaMgaa saMrxaNa maM~alaya 

Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation 

AiQaSaasaI AiBayaMta ka kayaa-laya 
maahI maMDla 

kondÌya jala Aayaaoga 
gaaMQaInagar  

Office of The Executive Engineer 
Mahi Division 

Central Water Commission 
Gandhinagar 



2 
 

9. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or cancel any offer either part or full without 
assigning any reason. 

10. If the selected bidders do not show interest in lifting auctioned materials after issue of offer 
letter after depositing full bid amount, the EMD shall be forfeited and disposal of goods in 
question shall be done at the risk & cost of defaulter. 

11. Late bids after specified date & time shall not be considered.  

 
          -Sd- 

   ( ivaYNau Samaa- Vishnu Sharma)  

                                              AiQaSaasaI AiBayaMta Executive Engineer 
 

Copy to:- 

1. The Chief Engineer, N &TBO, CWC, Gandhinagar also requested to send your representative 
during auction of said unserviceable T&P. 

2. The Superintending Engineer, HOC, CWC, Gandhinagar. 
3. The Executive Engineer, CPWD , Gandhinagar for information and request to display in office 

notice board. 
4. The Post Master , Head Post Office, Gandhinagar,  for information and request to display in 

office notice board. 
5. Assistant Director-II, Mahi Division, CWC, Gandhinagar with the request to attend at the time of 

opening of the quotation. 
6. Assistant Account Officer, Mahi Division, CWC, Gandhinagar with the request to attend at the 

time of opening of the quotation. 
7. Notice Board of Circle office/ Division Office/ Sub- Division Offices (SSD, MSD.BLSD, NWRSD) 

under Mahi Division CWC/ CWC web site. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
tRtIya tla¸ nama-da tapI Bavana¸ sao@Tr¹10 A¸ gaaMQaInagar 382010. [-¹maola: mahi_cwc@yahoo.co.in faona naM: 079¹23239509 fO@sa naM: 079¹23239509 
3rd  Floor, Narmada Tapi Bhawan, Sector-10 A, Gandhinagar 382010. e-mail: mahi_cwc@yahoo.co.in,  Phone No. 079-23239509 Fax No. 079-23239509 

 
 
 

 
Annexure-I 

mailto:mahi_cwc@yahoo.co.in
mailto:mahi_cwc@yahoo.co.in,


3 
 

Details of unserviceable items 
 

S.No. Lot Description of items Number or 
Quantity 

Rate in words and in 
Figure 

Amount in words and in 
Figure 

1 Lot 1 
of 
MD 

Office chair seat & back cushion 2 nos   
2 Secretary chair revolving foam 

type 
1 no 

3 Aluminum office chair folding 
type cushioned 

3 nos 

4 Ceiling fan with regulator (Orient) 2 nos 
5 Steel folding chair 6 nos 
6 Street light fitting 1 no 
7 Torch light three celled 3 nos 

 
1 Lot 2 

of 
MD 

S type steel tubular frame with seat back 
canned chair. 

5 nos   

2 S type steel tubular frame with seat back 
canned chair. 

5 nos 

3. S type steel tubular frame with seat back 
canned chair. 

9 nos 

4 Emergency light 1 no 

5 Bicycle (Avon) 22” 1 no 

6 Room Air Conditioner 1.5 T capacity 
Voltas make 
 

1 no 

7 Usha Water Cooler 
Model: 2005 SRA Cap 20lts  
 

1 no 

8 Voltas water cooler Sr no 
6010018/H/04/0008208 Tushar PSS WQ 

1 no 

9 Computer revolving Chair  2 nos 

10 Steel Executive Table laminated top (one 
side drawers) Size 
(1829mmx915mmx760 mm)with one 
side drawer other side cabinet sun mica 
top / laminated top  

1 no 

11 Senior executive high back revolving 
chair 

1 no 

12 Senior executive high back revolving 
chair Model AFC 105. 

1 no 

13 Desert Cooler without stand (steel body) 4 nos 

14 Symphony air cooler  2 nos 

15 Air cooler PVC body (Kenstar) 1 no 

16 Pesto sign board 60” x72” 1 no 



4 
 

17 Pesto sign board 60” x36” 1 no 

18 Aqua guard compact water filter 1 no 

19 Godrej Lock Navtal 6 Liver 4 nos 

20 Godrej Lock Navtal 7 Liver 9 nos 

21 Computer revolving Chair  3 nos 

22 Steel tubular chair with arm seat & back 
cushioned  

2 nos 

23 Pedestal Fan (Rallies) 1 no 

24 Steel Executive Table laminated top (one 
side drawers) with one side drawer other 
side cabinet sun mica top / laminated top  

1 no 

1 Lot 3 
of CE 
office  

Executive revolving chair steel 
frame Dunlop covered rexin 
chrome steel rester D.SS.99 

1 no   

2 Bicycle24” hero make black 
colour  

1no 

3 Steel Almirah with 5 shelves ( 
grey colour ) 

2no. 

4 Aquagard Water Purifier  1no. 
5 Symphony D-4000model –II 

Desert Cooler  
2 no. 

6 Revolving chair with arms 5 
prolonged base with caster wheel  

1 no. 

7 Shri ram Usha make window Type 
room Air conditioner 1.5 ton top 
throw  

1 no. 

8 Blue star water cooler ST-5-129 
model  

1 no 

9 Old news paper approx 80 kg 
from Jan 16 to sep 16 

80 kg  

  Total 
 

   

(Rupees  
 
 

          -Sd- 

   ( ivaYNau Samaa- Vishnu Sharma)  

                                              AiQaSaasaI AiBayaMta Executive Engineer 
Signature of the bidder  
With seal & address 

 


